ORDINANCE 60 Repealed

Underance 63-504 An ordinance regulating dogs running or being at large within the City of Sherwood, Oregon, and prescriping a license therefor.

THE PEOPLE OF THE CITY OF SHERWOOD DOES ORDAIN AS FOLOWS:

SECTION

It shall be unlawful for any person, firm or corporation, being the owner or having charge of any dog or dogs, to suffer or allow the same to run or be at large on any street, alley or other public place within the City of Sherwood, Oregon, without first having obtained a license for said dog or dogs.

SECTION 11.

That any person, firm or corporation having any dog or dogs permitted to run or go at large on any street, alley or other pullic place within the City of Sherwood, shall first take out a license for same by paying into the City Treasurer the sum of three dollars (\$300) for each male dog, and five dollars (\$5.00) for each female dog, which will entitle him to a receipt from the City Treasurer designating the owner of said dog or dog, amount paid and durration of said license.

SECTION LLL.

All license shall expire on the thirty first day of December each year, and if not renewed shall be delinquent at the experationof thirty days, or on the first day of February each year. Dogs brought into the City after the first day of July will be entitled to a license fee of one half the fee above prescribed.

Section ly.

any person, firm or corporation violating any of the provisions of this ordinance shall, upon convivtion before the City Recorder be subject to a fine of not less than five dollars (\$5.00) nor more than fifty dollars \$50.00, and in case of default of payment of such fine, by imprisonment in the City jail not less than two days nor more tham twenty days.

SECTION V.

All ordinances and parts of ordinances in conflict with this ordinance is, and the same is hereby repealed.

SECTION VI.

Inasmuch as ordinance #43 pertaining to the regulation of dogs running at large within the City of Sherwood, is inadequite, and does not subserve the best interests of the people of the City of Sherwood, this ordinance shall be of full force and effect upon its passage by the City Council and approval by the Mayor.

Passed by the Common Souncil of the City of Sherwood on the-1/11/2 1925.

Approved by the Mayor on the ω day of

ATTEST:

of Sherwood.